Uninsured Services Fee Schedule Effective November 27, 2022

Prescription Renewals

Medication prescriptions, Massage, Physio, Chiropody, Chiropractor, etc —\$20

Cosmetic procedures/joint injections

Z117- Skin Lesion Cryotherapy (freezing) if not OHIP covered 1 -5 lesions \$29.15

- Skin Lesion Cryotherapy (freezing) if not OHIP covered 6-10 lesions \$49.15

Z113- Skin lesion surgical removal if not OHIP covered without sutures \$74.00

Z116+ E524-Skin lesion surgical removal if not OHIP covered with sutures \$102.90

G370- Bursa/joint injection \$35.00

Immunization and Travel Consults

Immunization History Review/Form Completion \$40.00

- -with 1 step TB test \$56.90
- -with 2 step TB test \$73.80

Only TB testing *

- -1 step \$16.90 (with certificate \$38.90)
- -2 step \$33.80 (with certificate \$55.80)

Travel Consult \$92.15 or \$169.40(if more than 20 min)

Any uninsured^ travel or other vaccination administration \$16.90/vaccination

*TB testing

- a) If for MOH program- bill OHIP for TB test +/- A001/A007 + G372 or G373 (if sole reason for visit)
- b) If for admission or continuation in a day care or pre-school program or a school, community college, university or other educational program or work placement or the test is required to satisfy a condition of being admitted to a LTC facility, then it is insured by OHIP.
- c) If requested solely for employment purposes (requested solely as a condition for obtaining employment or required by an employer on a periodic basis), then the test and the completion of the form/report is uninsured.
- ^Unless for travel purposes, the administration of a vaccine is an insured service (ie. Shingrix, Prolia), even if the vaccine is not publicly funded.

Missed Appointments

Regular appointment \$40.00

Counselling or full physical (30 minutes) \$80.00

Chart transfer fees

CD Copy of Chart - \$30.00 (includes first 15 min of physician review of chart; + \$45 per additional 15 minutes)

CD encryption and shipping -Additional \$30.00

Forms

Back to work note, sick note or daycare note (free of communicable disease) \$22.00

Forms for physicals for schools, camps, pre-school, daycare, university/educational institutions \$31.50

Forms for physicals for preemployment certification of fitness/fitness clubs or hospital/nursing home employee \$42.00

Please note above fees refer to the completion of the form only and an appropriate assessment fee may be charged in addition to the fee charged for completion of the form/report, when the assessment is not medically necessary.

CRA Disability Tax Credit Certificate (form T2201) \$83.00

Medical Report for a CPP Disability Benefit (SCISP-2519) \$85.00

CPP Narrative Medical Report \$150.00

(Driver's) Full Medical History and Physical Exam Assessment +Urine Dip + Form Completion \$281.50

Insurance Medical Examination (assessment and report) \$260.00

Attending Physician Statement \$160.00

Insurance Certificate OCF- 3 Disability Certificate \$160.00

Insurance Certificate OCF-18 Treatment Plan \$160.00

Medical certificate employment insurance sickness benefits \$44.00

Medical certificate for employment insurance compassionate care benefits \$62.00

Travel cancellation insurance form \$42.75

Life insurance death certificate \$54.00

Life and health insurance reports

Attending Physician's Statement \$160.00

System-Specific or Disease Specific Questionnaire \$107.00

System-Specific Examination \$129.00

Insurance Medical Examination \$260.00

Clarification Report \$429.00/hour

Full Narrative Report \$429.00/hour

The completion of any associated forms or reports (including follow-up forms/ reports) would be an additional charge and it is recommended that physicians use their own hourly rate to determine the fee.

There will be **no charge** for the following forms:

- Application for Accessible Parking Permit
- Accessible Transit Eligibility Application forms
- Children's Aid Society Forms (on behalf of a child)
- Canadian Passport Application

Ministry of Health Forms (e.g., Assistive Devices, etc.)

Fees for Quebec patients

(Or any of the following that is not medically necessary ie. for insurance purposes, etc.)

K080- Phone Visit Minor Assessment \$59.40

K081- Phone Visit Intermediate (more than 10 minutes) Assessment \$92.15

K082- Primary Mental Health/Counselling \$169.40/unit (unit=30 minutes or major part thereof)

A001- Minor visit \$59.40

A007- Intermediate Visit \$92.15

A003- General Assessment \$211.15

K013 or K005- Counselling or Mental heath visit \$169.40/unit (unit=30 minutes or major part thereof)

P004- Routine Prenatal Visit \$92.15

P003- Long Prenatal Visit \$193.00

P005- Prenatal counselling \$112.90

G365+ E430-Pap + tray fee \$51.55

K017- Preventative Health Exam child 2-15 yo \$109.00

K130- Preventative Health Exam adolescent 16-17 yo \$193.00

K131- Preventative Health Exam adult 18-64 yo \$135.00

K132- Preventative Health Exam adult 65+ yo \$193.00

K030- Diabetes visit \$101.40

G010- Urinalysis \$5.35

G005- Pregnancy test \$9.70

G014- Rapid streptococcal test \$14.25

G420 - Ear syringing and/or extensive curetting or debridement is only insured when:

a.there is impacted ear wax resulting in hearing loss; or

b.immediate removal of ear wax is medically necessary to visualize the tympanic membrane

- otherwise the fee is \$28.40 when uninsured for above reasons